or constitutes a competitive
threat to the Company’s
main businesses or main
products within or outside
the PRC, including
investing, acquiring,
merging or entrusting to
operate and manage locally
or globally a company,
business or other economic
association which has a
main business or product
same as or similar to that of
the Company. If the
Company develops any new
business segment in the

The
undertaking
was made
by Minxi
Xinghang
in 2008
when the A
Shares of
the
Company
were listed.
The
undertaking
is valid so
long as
Minxi
Xinghang
is the
substantial
shareholder
of the
Company

Yes Yes - -

 48

future, the Company will
have the priority to enter
that business segment while
Minxi Xinghang and its
other wholly-owned or
controlling enterprises will
not develop in the same
business segment.

Changes in share capital
Table on changes in the number of shares

Unit: Share
 Before the changes Changes (+ or -) After the changes

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

Issuance
of new
shares

Bonus
shares

Conversion
of capital

reserve into
share capital

Others Subtotal Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

I. Shares subject to
trading moratorium 97,690,600 0.37 - - - -33,358,598 -33,358,598 64,332,002 0.24

1. Shares held by the state 0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0
2. Shares held by

state-owned legal
persons

0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0

3. Shares held by other
domestic shareholders 97,690,600 0.37 - - - -33,358,598 -33,358,598 64,332,002 0.24

Including: Shares held by
domestic
non-state
owned legal
persons

0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0

Shares held by
domestic
natural
persons

97,690,600 0.37 - - - -33,358,598 -33,358,598 64,332,002 0.24

4. Foreign shareholding 0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0
Including: Shares held by

overseas legal
persons

0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0

Shares held by
overseas
natural
persons

0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0

II. Shares not subject to
trading moratorium 26,231,621,640 99.63 - - - +30,617,598 +30,617,598 26,262,239,238 99.76

1. Renminbi-denominated
ordinary shares 20,494,681,640 77.84 - - - +30,617,598 +30,617,598 20,525,299,238 77.96

2. Domestic-listed foreign
invested shares 0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas-listed foreign
invested shares 5,736,940,000 21.79 - - - 0 0 5,736,940,000 21.79

4. Others 0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0
III. Total number of

shares 26,329,312,240 100 - - - -2,741,000 -2,741,000 26,326,571,240 100

Information on changes in the number of shares
(1) Due to resignation and other reasons, 20 participants of the restricted A Share incentive scheme for

2020 of the Company no longer satisfied the stipulations relating to the participants in the conditions of
grant. The Company thereby repurchased and cancelled 2.741 million restricted A Shares granted but
not yet unlocked held by the abovementioned 20 participants. The cancellation of the abovementioned
restricted A Shares was completed on 11 January 2023 and 17 April 2023 at the China Securities
Depository and Clearing Company Limited Shanghai Branch, respectively.